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 Rental Market

 Purchase Market

 Market Trends

 Statewide Housing Needs Assessment 

 How Much Housing does NH Need?

OVERVIEW
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RESIDENTIAL RENTAL MARKET TRENDS
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VACANCY RATE OF RESIDENTIAL RENTAL UNITS

Source: 2022 New Hampshire Housing Residential Rental Cost Survey
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MEDIAN GROSS RENTAL COST

Source: 2022 New Hampshire Housing Residential Rental Cost Survey
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SINGLE-FAMILY MEDIAN SALES PRICE

Source: MLS / NNEREN
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MLS LISTINGS

Source: MLS / NNEREN
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Interest rate and payments calculated based on $400,000 home with 5% down payment, 30-
year mortgage. Per-month cost reflects principal and interest only, excludes estimated 
insurance and taxes.

IMPACT OF INTEREST RATES
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NH BUILDING PERMITS ISSUED 1980 - 2021

Source: Office of Planning and Development, NH BEA
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What is a housing needs assessment?
 Analysis of housing needs and data trends (supply 

and demand)

 Quantitative and qualitative data

 Resource to promote improved housing policies 

 New Hampshire Housing worked with Root Policy 

Research.

STATEWIDE HOUSING NEEDS ASSESSMENT

https://www.nhhfa.org/wp-content/uploads/2023/04/2023-NH-Statewide-Housing-Needs-Assessment.pdf
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PROJECTED POPULATION: 2020 - 2050

Source: Office of Planning and Development, NH BEA

1,377,533

1,430,601

1,473,286

1,501,045
1,511,770 1,509,955

1,501,909

1,300,000

1,350,000

1,400,000

1,450,000

1,500,000

1,550,000

2020 2025 2030 2035 2040 2045 2050



N H H o u s i n g . o r g

HOUSING NEEDS FORECASTS

Source: RLS Demographics, 2020 5-year ACS estimates, 2022 New Hampshire Housing Residential Rental Cost Survey, and Root Policy Research

Projected Growth in Households and Housing Units Need in New Hampshire
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HOUSING NEEDS FORECASTS

Source: RLS Demographics, 2000, 2010, 2020 Decennial Census, 2010 and 2020 5-year ACS estimates, 2022 New Hampshire Housing Residential Rental Cost Survey, and Root Policy Research

Trends in Historical Growth v. Projected Need in New Hampshire
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HOUSING TYPE

Source: ACS 5-year estimates, and Root Policy Research

Units in Structure 2010 and 2020
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HOUSING TYPE OCCUPANCY BY INCOME

Source: 2020 ACS 5-year IPUMS and Root Policy Research
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HOUSING TYPE & HOUSEHOLD CHARACTERISTIC

Source: 2020 ACS 5-year IPUMS and Root Policy Research
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HOMEOWNERSHIP TRENDS BY RACE AND ETHNICITY

Source: ACS 5-year estimates, and Root Policy Research

Homeownership by Race and Ethnicity, 2010 and 2020
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HOMEOWNERSHIP TRENDS BY AGE

Source: ACS 5-year estimates, and Root Policy Research
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HOMEOWNERSHIP TRENDS BY INCOME

Source: ACS 5-year estimates, and Root Policy Research
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HOME VALUES v. INCOMES

Source: MLS data from New Hampshire Housing and Root Policy Research

Home for Sale by AMI, Q3 2022
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RENTERS v. AFFORDABLE UNITS

Source: ACS 5-year estimates, and Root Policy Research

Number of Renters and Affordable Units by Income, 2010 and 2020
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We Have A Guide for That!

• Housing Market Snapshot
• How Do We Talk About Housing?
• The impact of policy decision on ADUs
• Housing Commissions in NH: A Guide for 

Municipalities
• The relationship between housing 

development, school enrollment, and 
property taxes

• 2023 Residential Rental Cost Survey
• And more!



603-472-8623

NHHousing.org

info@nhhfa.org

CONTACT US

Heather McCann
Senior Director, Research, Engagement, & Policy
hmccann@nhhfa.org | (603) 310-9251 
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